UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLC, *Petitioner*

v.

INNOVATIVE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner

Case: IPR2015-00994

Patent No. 6,886,956

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

On April 2, 2015, Mercedes-Benz USA LLC (Petitioner) field a petition for *inter partes review* of U.S. Patent No. 6,886,956. On June 30, 2015, Petitioners and Patent Owner field a Joint Motion to Terminate (Paper No. 9). The Board subsequently issued an order terminated this proceeding (Paper No. 12, dated July 2, 2015). In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §42.15(b)(2), the post-institution fees paid at the time of filing should be returned. Petitioner thus requests a refund of \$14,000, representing the post-institution fees paid in IPR2015-00994, be paid to the deposit account of Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP, Deposition Account No. 060920.

Dated: July 13, 2015

/s/ Scott W. Doyle Scott W. Doyle (Reg. No. 39176) Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP 801 17th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 639-7326 (telephone) (202) 639-7003 (facsimile) scott.doyle@friedfrank.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby confirms that the foregoing document:

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

was served on July 13, 2015, via Express Mail upon the following:

Patent Owner correspondence address of record:

DOCKET

Donald L. Otto, Esq. Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP 1621 Euclid Avenue 19th Floor Cleveland, OH 44115

/s/ Scott W. Doyle

Scott W. Doyle (Reg. No. 39176) Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLP 801 17th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 639-7326 (telephone) (202) 639-7003 (facsimile) scott.doyle@friedfrank.com